OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES PARLIAMENT STREET, OLD COURT BUILDING **NEW DELHI-110001**

F.No. 107675131/RCS/S-IV/2022/

Dated:

ORDER

Whereas, vide order no. F.no.47/1270/107675131/Pt. File/RCS/S-4/2021/871-873 dated 13/12/2021 Sh. R.K. Gupta (Retd. DANICS) was appointed as Administrator under section 37(1) of DCS Act, 2003 in the Karuna Vihar CGHS Ltd.

And whereas, the Competent Authority i.e. Worthy RCS expressed his dis-pleasure as Sh. R.K. Gupta failed to get the election process initiated.

Now, the undersigned is directed to convey the approval of Competent Authority i.e. Worthy RCS that Sh. R.K. Gupta may be advised to refund the honorarium drawn from society for the month of June 2022 and deposit the same to the society fund (bank account) under intimation to this office, failing which the same shall be recovered as arrears of land revenue.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

To,

Sh. R.K. Gupta, Retd. DANICS (9811365141) 15, Ram Nagar, Pahar Ganj, Street no. 1, New Delhi-95

> (SURINDER NARANG) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (GH-IV)

F.No. 107675131/RCS/S-IV/2022/ 674

Dated: 07/07/2022

Copy for information:-

- $\sqrt{1}$. The Asstt. Registrar (Computer Cell), O/o the RCS, Parliament Street,Old Court Building, New Delhi, with a request to upload this order on the website of this office.
 - 2. P.S. to RCS, O/o the RCS, Parliament Street,Old Court Building, New Delhi.
 - 3. The Administrator, Karuna Vihar Cans ctd, Plot 9,

sector-18, Dwarka. Delhi

(SURINDER NARANG) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (GH-IV)